Tule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 
09.10.2025 calling upon the borrower/Mortgagor MR. VIJAYSING NAVALSINGH RAJPUT 
(BORROWER) & MRS. KAMLESHWARIDEVI NAVALSINGH BHADORIYA (CO- 
BORROWER) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.15,31,233.75 (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Two hundred Thirty Three and Paisa Seventy Five 
Only) plus interest & other charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
notice 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 
the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described